SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO THE NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE PENSION SCHEME (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2008

PART 3

3. In the following provisions of the 2008 Regulations for "that scheme" substitute "that Section"—

regulation:			
2.A.2(8) (twice)	2.C.4(1), (1)(b) and (3)	3.A.5(1)(e)	3.F.12(3)(a) and (b)
2.A.5(1)	2.F.4(6)(a)(i), (a)(ii) (aa) and (bb)	3.B.1(5)(b) (twice), (c), (d)(ii) (twice), (e)(ii), (e)(iv)(aa), (e)(iv)(bb)	4.D.1(5) (twice)
2.B.1(5)(b), (c) and (f) (ii)	2.F.11(6)(a) and (b)	3.B.2(1)(b), (1)(c), (1) (c)(ii) and (2)	
2.B.2(2)(b), (c) and (c) (ii)	2.F.12(3)(a) and (b)	3.F.4 (6)(a)(i), (6)(a)(ii) (aa) and (6)(a)(ii)(bb)	
2.C.3(23)(a) and (b)	3.A.3(9) (twice)	3.F.11(6)(a) and (b)	

4. In the following provisions of the 2008 Regulations before "The scheme" insert "This Section of"—

regulation:			
2.F.15(2)	2.F.16(2)	3.F.15(2)	3.F.16(2)

5. In the following provisions of the 2008 Regulations for "this scheme" substitute "this section of the scheme".

regulation:		
2.F.17(3)(b)	3.F.9(3)	3.F.17(1), (2)(c), (3)(a), (b) and (6)(c)

- **6.** In regulation 2.B.1(3) and (5) of the 2008 Regulations for "other scheme conditions" substitute "other Section conditions".
- 7. In regulation 3.B.1(3) and (5) of the 2008 Regulations for "other scheme conditions" substitute "other Section conditions".